SUMMARY:

The Sewer Service Parcel Tax Bylaw is a bylaw pursuant to Section 360 of the *Local Government Act* to impose and levy a Parcel Tax upon the owners of land or real property within the City of Kelowna capable of being served by the City's sewer system.

This bylaw is a 'consolidated' version and includes amendments up to the date listed in the bylaw heading. It is placed on the Internet for convenience only, is not the official or legal version, and should not be used in place of certified copies which can be obtained through the Office of the City Clerk at City Hall. Plans, pictures, other graphics or text in the legal version may be missing or altered in this electronic version.

CITY OF KELOWNA

BYLAW NO. 8924

March 1, 2010

Sewer Service Parcel Tax Bylaw

CONSOLIDATED FOR CONVENIENCE TO INCLUDE BYLAWS NO. 9133, 9334, 9543, 9712, 9915, 10195 and 10293

A bylaw pursuant to Section 360 of the *Local Government Act* to impose and levy a Parcel Tax upon the owners of land or real property within the City of Kelowna (hereinafter called "City") capable of being served by the City's sewer system.

NOW THEREFORE, the Municipal Council of the City of Kelowna, in open meeting assembled, enacts as follows:

1. A Parcel Tax shall be and is hereby imposed and levied upon the owners of land or real property within the City of Kelowna capable of being served by the City's sewer system.

BL9133, BL9334, BL9543, BL9712, BL9915, BL10195 and BL10293 amended Section 2:

- 2. The Parcel Tax shall be levied in each year on each parcel of land aforementioned, and the amount of such Parcel Tax shall be Zero Dollars (\$0.00).
- 3. The Parcel Tax shall be in force until the complete discharge and satisfaction by the City of all obligations presently incurred and to be incurred in respect of provision of the City's sewer system.
- 4. "Sewer Service Parcel Tax Bylaw No. 4789-79" and all amendments thereto are hereby repealed.
- 5. This bylaw shall come into full force and effect and be binding on all persons for the 2003 tax year and each subsequent year thereafter.

Read a first, second and third time by the Municipal Council this 21st day of October, 2002.

Adopted by the Municipal Council of the City of Kelowna this 28th day of October, 2002.

"Walter Gray"

Mayor

"Allison Flack"

Deputy City Clerk